John O. Norquist
Mayor

Department of Employee Relations Jeffrey Hansen
Director
November 15 , 2001 Florence Dukes
Deputy Director

Frank Forbes
Labor Negotiator

Michael Brady
Employee Benefits Manager

To The Honorable

The Committee on Finance
and Personnel

Common Council

City of Milwaukee

Dear Committee Members:
RE: File Number 000991

To implement the 2001 and 2002 rates of pay provided in the Base Salary provision of
2001-2002 labor agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Local 75, Journeyman
Plumbers' and Gasfitters Union, AFL-CIO, we are requesting your approval of the attached
amendments to the Salary Ordinance.

The costs of these amendments to the Salary Ordinance were included in the fiscal note
attached to the resolution approving the labor agreement.

In view of the foregoing, we recommend adoption of the attached amendments to the
Salary Ordinance.

Sincerely,

FRANK H. YORBES
City Labor Negotiator

AR

Attachment
c: Jeffrey Hansen
Martin Collins

Preston Cole
Dan Thomas

FF:MIA:pak
000991 so letter
labr/lo-75

200 East Wells Street, Room 706, Milwaukee, W 53202, Phone (414) 286-3751, FAX 286-2106, TDD 286-2960
Employee Benefits and Labor Relations - Room 701 @ Labor Relations Phone (414) 286-2356
Medical Benefits Phone (414) 286-3184 @ Worker's Compensation (414) 286-2020



LOCAL 75, JOURNEYMEN PLUMBERS AND GASFITTERS UNION,
AFL-CIO
SALARY ORDINANCE AMENDMENTS

COMMON COUNCIL FILE NO. 000991
Effective Pay Period 1, 2001 (December 24, 2000) amend Section 17 of the Salary Ordinance as
follows:

Eliminate the rates of pay shown for Pay Ranges 785 through 796 and substitute in lieu thereof
the following biweekly rates of pay:

Pay Range 785
Official Rate - Biweekly
$1,707.02 $1,758.23 $1,810.98 $1,865.32 $1,921.27
Pay Range 786
Official Rate - Biweekly
$2,024.80
Pay Range 788
Official Rate - Biweekly
$1,865.32 $1,921.27 $1,978.92 $2,038.28 $2,099.43
Pay Range 796

Official Rate - Biweekly

$1,745.45 $1,821.61 $1,901.04 $1,983.92 $2,070.44



2. Effective Pay Period 1, 2002 (December 23, 2001) amend Section 17 of the Salary Ordinance as
follows:

Eliminate the rates of pay shown for Pay Ranges 785 through 796 and substitute in lieu thereof
the following biweekly rates of pay:

a. Pay Range 785

Official Rate - Biweekly

$1,758.23 $1,810.98 $1,865.31 $1,921.28 $1,978.91
b. Pay Range 786

Official Rate - Biweekly

$2024.80
C. Pay Range 788

Official Rate - Biweekly

$1,921.28 $1,978.91 $2,038.28 $2,099.43 $2,162.41
d. Pay Range 796

Official Rate - Biweekly

$1,797.82 $1,876.26 $1,958.07 $2,043.44 $2,132.55

2001-2002 Salary Ord.doc
labr/lo-75



